RE: Request for comment on draft reportage/Re: Information request (ref: 6112065)

From Press Office <PressOffice@redbridge.gov.uk>

Ramola D <ramolad@hushmail.com>, ICW Information <icw.information@redbridge.gov.uk> To

Friday, August 2, 2019 at 9:41 PM Sent

Forwarded Encrypted No Signed No

Dear Ramola,

Thanks for your email. Please see below our response.

A council spokesperson said: "The council has responded to your FOI request and we have nothing further to add."

Many thanks,

Beth

From: Ramola D [mailto:ramolad@hushmail.com]

Sent: 02 August 2019 05:06

To: ICW Information <icw.information@redbridge.gov.uk>; Press Office <PressOffice@redbridge.gov.uk>

Cc: lotusprincess4u@gmail.com

Subject: Re: Request for comment on draft reportage/Re: Information request (ref: 6112065)

Dear Ms. Riviere,

I would appreciate if you could kindly provide your comment if any by close of business today August 2, 2019. I will be publishing the article on August 3.

I was hit quite strongly (in India) with anti-personnel weapons, for over 24 hours, directly on completing the draft of my article and sending it to you; this, I presume, is part of the negative AI-response linked to government-protections and crushing of journalism and dissent worldwide. I will indeed be reporting on this matter as well. It is unconscionable that government bodies of

1 of 5 8/3/2019, 12:04 AM any kind, in any country, can seek to shore themselves up from any need for accountability while engaging in repressive and fully-inexplicable actions of character assassination and psychiatric arrest under wrongful recourse to the Mental Health Act against outstanding citizens engaged in human rights and anti-corruption work such as Mr. Edward Ellis.

May I remind you and the entire London Borough of Redbridge I am an American journalist, who is clearly being retaliated against; using Stealth Assault Weapons (aka Anti-Personnel Non-Lethal Weapons) to effect this retaliation in no way diminishes from the fact that my right to freedom of speech and expression as a member of the media is being assailed. Does this perhaps explain why no-one in the UK from the larger media outlets is covering this story? Freedom of the press in the UK is clearly dead.

Sincerely,

Ramola D

Ramola D

Investigative Sci-Tech Journalist | Writer | Poet | Educator | Activist

Editor & Publisher, The Everyday Concerned Citizen

Reporter, Ramola D Reports on Youtube, Vimeo, Bitchute

Twitter: @EccEveryday

Facebook: Ramola Dharmaraj

Sent using Hushmail

On 8/1/2019 at 5:17 AM, "Ramola D" <ramolad@hushmail.com> wrote:

Dear Jackie Riviere,

2 of 5 8/3/2019, 12:04 AM

3 of 5 8/3/2019, 12:04 AM

Information request Our reference: 6112065	
Dear Ramola D	
Thank you for your request for information received on 03 July 2019.	
Please find attached our response to your request.	
Yours faithfully	
Jackie Riviere	
Information Requests & Compliance Team	
London Borough of Redbridge	
icw.information@redbridge.gov.uk	
www.redbridge.gov.uk	
@RedbridgeLive	
www.facebook.com/Redbridge	
Save time, go online: www.redbridge.gov.uk	

NOTE: Please do not edit the subject line when replying to this email.

LONDON BOROUGH OF REDBRIDGE DISCLAIMER This email contains proprietary confidential information some or all of which may be legally privileged and/or subject to the provisions of privacy legislation. It is intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, an addressing or

4 of 5 8/3/2019, 12:04 AM transmission error has misdirected this e-mail; you must not use, disclose, copy, print or disseminate the information contained within this e-mail. Please notify the author immediately by replying to this email. Any views expressed in this email are those of the individual sender, except where the sender specifically states these to be the views of the London Borough of Redbridge. This email has been scanned for all viruses and all reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure that no viruses are present. The London Borough of Redbridge cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the use of this email or attachments.

5 of 5